February 7, 2022

Open Public Meeting Act: The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings
Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given in the Annual Notice of
Meetings which was adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners,

March 7, 2007. Said resolution was transmitted to the Asbury Park Press, filed with the
District Clerk and posted in the Cliffwood Fire House.

After the reading of the Open Public Meeting Act, the regular monthly meeting of the
Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #2, Township of Aberdeen was called to order on
Monday, February 7, 2022 at 8:00PM in the Cliffwood Fire House.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of January 3, 2021 were passed out to all
Commissioners and the public. Additions, corrections and/ or deletions will be addressed at the
end of the meeting.

Building and Grounds — Comm. Black states, snowblower fan blade was busted. Dave will still
be repairing it. Will look into floor repair in front of 494. Wants to know if heat can be lowered in
truck back.

Truck, Radios and Equipment- Comm. DeGiglio reports, 491 will be back tomorrow. Pat looked
at 490, will need to get repaired. Dave will do the drawer in back of 492. Next month we’ll go
over a list of equipment with the officers. 490 had pump gear trouble. Comm. Bellamy asked
about the cost of the repair company coming to us. Comm. Gallant asked for an update on the
communication system.The mic on Miguels radio needs to be checked out.

Old Business — No report

New Business — Comm. Bellamy reads letter from proposed Attorney Joseph Youssouf. Would
like to have a face to face with the Attorney. Comm. Gallant spoke of the up coming election.
Wants to know what to expect if there’s a tie. Commissioners agreed to move the monthly
meetings to 7:00pm beginning in March.

Insurance — Comm. Logan states, he will turn in the Losap list this week.

Chief’'s Report — 11 calls for the month of January and 88 man hours. Monmouth & Middlesex
counties are full for classes. Some classes are available in Middletown at $500 each from Feb
23 - June.

Bureau of Fire Prevention - Comm. Bellamy reads report. $1,376.00 was deposited in the
Boards account. $15 for a fire report was deposited in the BFP report. Year end report was
completed and filed.

Training grounds — Comm. Bellamy states, police trailer was moved, will talk to Rob about
moving the smoke trailer. Total in joint account is $8,064.00

Public — Comm. Black accepts the previous months minutes. Comm. DeGiglio seconds it. Al
were in favor.



Financial Report

Voucher

3393
3394
3395
3396
3397
3398
3399
3400
3401
3402

3403
3404
3405
3406
3407
3408
3409
3410
3411
3412
3413
3414
3415
3416
3417
3418

3419
3420
3421
3422
3423
3424
3425
3426

Codes

1C5

1B3
2B1

1B3
1A2
1A1
2B1

1C2
1C3A
1B3
1C5
2B1
1B2
1A3
1B3
1A1
1C5
2B1
1B3

1B4
1C2
1B3
1A2

2B1
1C2
1C2
1C2
1C2
1C2
1C2

21
21

21

2/7/2022

Daniel Fagelman

Voided

John Purcell

New Jersey Fire Equip
Voided

Netlink

Lincoln National Life (Group)
NJ Natural Gas

Platinum Hand Car Wash
Asbury Park Press

(elec expense) $290.68
(budget advert..) $43.36
Optimum

Miguel Gonzalez

Verizon Wireless

Witmer Public Safety

BP

Home Depot

JCP&L

Staples

BP

Netlink

New Jersey Fire Equip
PMC Assoc Wireless Comm
Blaze Emergency Equip
Asbury Park Press

Coastal Refrigeration
Lincoln National Life (Semi-annl)

Stephen Gallant $173.92
Andrew J Bores $143.83
Patrick O’Brien

Platinum Hand Car Wash

Michael Bellamy (food fire elect)
Crystal Bellamy (teller fire elect)
April Weaver (challenger fire elect)
Denise Black (challenger fire elect)
Danielle Downey(challeng fire elec)
Denise Bell (challenger fire elect)

Amount

$20.00

$145.00
$150.00

$199.00
$204.92
$362.83
$100.00

$334.04
$237.40
$73.48
$140.26
$259.90
$114.98
$60.40
$912.27
$211.82
$179.56
$199.00
$1,681.83
$3,065.45
$3,097.04
$68.44
$759.80

$317.75
$180.00
$100.00
$400.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00



3427|1C2 Judy Logan (challenger fire elect) $200.00

3428|1C2 Justin Rosario (challeng fire elect) $200.00
3429|1C2 Michael Bellamy (secretary) $200.00
3430/ 1C2 Monica Gonzalez (Judge) $200.00
3431/1C2 Shawn Ramsey (set-up,breakdown) $200.00
ACH Lincoln National Life (Semi-annl)
James T Connelly $145.20
EFT |PERS State of NJ Health Ins $1,477.96
Total Disbursrment $17,198.33
1C5 $305.30
1B3 $1,600.60
2B1 $669.82
1A2 $522.67
1A1 $542.83
1C2 $2,759.12

Financial Report (continued)

Balance Forward............ooooiiiiiiiii e $ 15,539.99
Transfer.....cooei i, $ 16.000.00

$ 31,539.99

Disbursements..........c.oooviiiiiiii e, $17,198.33
Balance Forward..........cooe oo $ 14,341.66

Balance Forward...........coooiiii i $ 656,523.79
TranSfers. ... $ 23,050.03
Deposit fIBFP.........ovieeiieeieeeeee e $ 1,376.00
Interest Credit...........ccooiviiiiiiie, $ 54.03

Balance Forward............ccooiiiiiiiiiii e, $ 634,903.79

Bureau of Fire Prevention 01/31/22

Beginning Balance..........ccccc v $179,695.38
Fire report.......ccoooiiiiii e $ 15.00
Interest Credit..........c.cooiiiiiii $ 7.63

Balance Forward..........cooooeeie e, $179,718.01

There, being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:35pm on a motion by
Comm. DeGiglio, seconded by Comm. Black. All were in favor.






