### February 7, 2022

Open Public Meeting Act: The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given in the Annual Notice of Meetings which was adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners, March 7, 2007. Said resolution was transmitted to the Asbury Park Press, filed with the District Clerk and posted in the Cliffwood Fire House.

After the reading of the Open Public Meeting Act, the regular monthly meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #2, Township of Aberdeen was called to order on Monday, February 7, 2022 at 8:00PM in the Cliffwood Fire House.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of January 3, 2021 were passed out to all Commissioners and the public. Additions, corrections and/ or deletions will be addressed at the end of the meeting.

<u>Building and Grounds</u> – Comm. Black states, snowblower fan blade was busted. Dave will still be repairing it. Will look into floor repair in front of 494. Wants to know if heat can be lowered in truck back.

<u>Truck, Radios and Equipment-</u> Comm. DeGiglio reports, 491 will be back tomorrow. Pat looked at 490, will need to get repaired. Dave will do the drawer in back of 492. Next month we'll go over a list of equipment with the officers. 490 had pump gear trouble. Comm. Bellamy asked about the cost of the repair company coming to us. Comm. Gallant asked for an update on the communication system. The mic on Miguels radio needs to be checked out.

#### Old Business - No report

<u>New Business</u> – Comm. Bellamy reads letter from proposed Attorney Joseph Youssouf. Would like to have a face to face with the Attorney. Comm. Gallant spoke of the up coming election. Wants to know what to expect if there's a tie.Commissioners agreed to move the monthly meetings to 7:00pm beginning in March.

Insurance – Comm. Logan states, he will turn in the Losap list this week.

<u>Chief's Report</u> – 11 calls for the month of January and 88 man hours. Monmouth & Middlesex counties are full for classes. Some classes are available in Middletown at \$500 each from Feb 23 - June.

<u>Bureau of Fire Prevention</u> - Comm. Bellamy reads report. \$1,376.00 was deposited in the Boards account. \$15 for a fire report was deposited in the BFP report. Year end report was completed and filed.

<u>Training grounds</u> – Comm. Bellamy states, police trailer was moved, will talk to Rob about moving the smoke trailer. Total in joint account is \$8,064.00

<u>Public</u> – Comm. Black accepts the previous months minutes. Comm. DeGiglio seconds it. All were in favor.

# Financial Report

Voucher			2/7/2022		
	Ondan				<b>A</b>
	Codes				Amount
3393	1C5		Daniel Fagelman		\$20.00
3394			Voided		
3395	1B3		John Purcell		\$145.00
3396	2B1		New Jersey Fire Equip		\$150.00
3397			Voided		
3398	1B3		Netlink		\$199.00
3399	1A2		Lincoln National Life (Group)		\$204.92
3400	1A1		NJ Natural Gas		\$362.83
3401	2B1		Platinum Hand Car Wash		\$100.00
3402			Asbury Park Press		
	1C2		(elec expense)	\$290.68	
	1C3A		(budget advert)	\$43.36	\$334.04
3403	1B3		Optimum		\$237.40
3404	1C5		Miguel Gonzalez		\$73.48
3405	2B1		Verizon Wireless		\$140.26
3406	1B2		Witmer Public Safety		\$259.90
3407	1A3		BP		\$114.98
3408	1B3		Home Depot		\$60.40
3409	1A1		JCP&L		\$912.27
3410	1C5		Staples		\$211.82
3411	2B1		BP		\$179.56
3412	1B3		Netlink		\$199.00
3413		21	New Jersey Fire Equip		\$1,681.83
3414		21	PMC Assoc Wireless Comm		\$3,065.45
3415	1B4		Blaze Emergency Equip		\$3,097.04
3416	1C2		Asbury Park Press		\$68.44
3417	1B3		Coastal Refrigeration		\$759.80
3418	1A2		Lincoln National Life (Semi-annl)		
			Stephen Gallant	\$173.92	
			Andrew J Bores	\$143.83	\$317.75
3419		21	Patrick O'Brien		\$180.00
3420	2B1		Platinum Hand Car Wash		\$100.00
3421	1C2		Michael Bellamy (food fire elect)		\$400.00
3422	1C2		Crystal Bellamy (teller fire elect)		\$200.00
3423	1C2		April Weaver (challenger fire elect)		\$200.00
3424	1C2		Denise Black (challenger fire elect)		\$200.00
3425	1C2		Danielle Downey(challeng fire elec)		\$200.00
3426	1C2		Denise Bell (challenger fire elect)		\$200.00

3427	1C2	Judy Logan (challenger fire elect)	\$200.00
3428	1C2	Justin Rosario (challeng fire elect)	\$200.00
3429	1C2	Michael Bellamy (secretary)	\$200.00
3430	1C2	Monica Gonzalez (Judge)	\$200.00
3431	1C2	Shawn Ramsey (set-up,breakdown)	\$200.00
ACH		Lincoln National Life (Semi-annl)	
		James T Connelly	\$145.20
EFT	PERS	State of NJ Health Ins	\$1,477.96
		Total Disbursrment	\$17,198.33
	1C5	\$305.30	
	1B3	\$1,600.60	
	2B1	\$669.82	
	1A2	\$522.67	
	1A1	\$542.83	
	1C2	\$2,759.12	

## Financial Report (continued)

Balance Forward	\$ 15,539.99
Transfer	<u>\$ 16,000.00</u>
	\$ 31,539.99
Disbursements	\$ 17,198.33
Balance Forward	\$ 14,341.66

# Money Market 01/31/22

Balance Forward	\$ (	656,523.79
Transfers	\$	23,050.03
Deposit f/BFP	\$	1,376.00
Interest Credit	\$	54.03
Balance Forward		634,903.79

### Bureau of Fire Prevention 01/31/22

Beginning Balance	\$179	9,695.38
Fire report	\$	15.00
Interest Credit	\$	7.63
Balance Forward		9,718.01

There, being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:35pm on a motion by Comm. DeGiglio, seconded by Comm. Black. All were in favor.